Wyoming Homemakers

SCHOLARSHIP GUIDELINES

Available to: Continuing Education Students who are residents of

the State of Wyoming, Sophomores or Junior in college.

Provided by: Wyoming Homemakers

Number of Awards: One

Amount: \$250 or amount according to funds available.

Due Date: **March 15** every year

Scholarship Committee will be: Wyoming Homemakers members.

Payment: This award will be paid to the college upon receipt of a

registration form or verification of enrollment.

The Wyoming Homemakers will award a scholarship for a sophomore or junior in college and the amount will vary according to funds available. The student awarded must attend an accredited Wyoming Community College, the University of Wyoming, an affiliated college in the Western Undergraduate Exchange program or a Wyoming trade school for education. The goal of the Wyoming Homemakers is to promote continuing education and the values of the Wyoming Homemakers Association.

WYOMING HOMEMAKERS

SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Application Deadline: March 15

GENERAL INFORMATION	GENER.	AL I	INFO	ORMA	ATION
---------------------	--------	------	------	------	-------

Name

Address Street City, State, ZIP				
High School				
Year In School		Age		
HS Grade Average	Number In Graduating	n Class	Annlican	ts Rank In Class
	Tradiating	g Class		to Italik iii Olass
College Attending				
Declared Major			Cumu	lative GPA
Parent or Guardians Names			•	
Parent or Guardians Address Street City, State, ZIP				
KNOWN FINANCIAL A	ASSISTANCE		,	
		Parents Contr	ibutions	
Self Contributions				
	Oth	er Scholarships R	eceived	
		Grant	s/Loans	
			Other	
			İ	
			İ	
			Total	

ESSAY

Write a 250 word essay on how this scholarship will benefit you and your career plans.

SUBMIT A CURRENT TRANSCRIPT

ACADEMIC ACTIVITIES
HONORS AND AWARDS
LEADERSHIP ACTIVITIES
COMMUNITY SERVICE
COMMONT I SERVICE
EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES
By checking this box, I hereby certify the provided information is accurate to the best of my knowledge. I also certify that I will allow the Scholarship and Financial
Aid Office at LCCC to release any information that is applicable to this application.

Date

Submission Instructions

Submit application before **March 15**.

Please note the pop-up window that appears after you click Submit.

- 1. The window will ask you to select your email client.
- 2. If you use Microsoft Outlook Express, Microsoft Outlook, Eudora or Mail, click "OK" in the pop-up window. The form will be emailed to us.
- 3. If you use any other client, such as Yahoo or Hotmail, choose "Internet Email," then click "OK."
 - The computer will save the form to your hard drive.
 - Open your email account.
 - Attach the form to a message and email it to FinancialAid@lccc.wy.edu.
- 4. Please contact Financial Aid at 307.778.1156 to make sure the form was received successfully.

or

and mail to: Laramie County Community College Scholarship & Financial Aid Office 1400 E. College Drive Cheyenne, WY 82007